■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
※Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
● RoHS compliant
● Covering the DC ~ 1 GHz frequency spectrum
● Gold-plated contact provides excellent reliability
■FEATURES
INTERNAL STRUCTURE

Steel (SPCC), Tin-plated
❈ 1 : 2 poles 3 contacts only
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
CRFS  -  2  2  0  2  W
Series name
No. of poles
2：2 poles
No. of contacts
2：2 contacts
3：3 contacts
Setting position
0：Top setting
Form of packaging
W：Tray packaging
Blank：Bulk in plastic bag
Knob length
2： 5 mm
4：10 mm
CRFSSLIDE SWITCHES
①
④
⑤
⑩
⑥⑨
⑦
⑧
③
②
● Communication devices
● Broadcast equipment
● FA equipment
■APPLICATIONS
RoHS compliant
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Contact rating
■STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temp. range
Storage  temp. range
Sealing
Net weight
− 40 ~ 85 °C
Non washable
Approx. 1.4 g (CRFS-2202)
Approx. 1.5 g (CRFS-2204)
Approx. 1.9 g (CRFS-2302)
Approx. 2.0 g (CRFS-2304)
No. of positions
Stroke
Operating force
Stop strength
Solderability
Soldering heat
2, 3
2 mm
CFRS-22□□　※1
A ↔ B : 2.5 ± 1.5 N {0.255 ± 0.153 kgf}
CFRS-23□□　※2
A → B / C → B : 1.5 ± 1 N {0.153 ± 0.102 kgf}
B → A / B → C : 2.5 ± 1.5 N {0.255 ± 0.153 kgf}
30 N {3.06 kgf} 15 s
245 ± 3 °C    2 ~ 3 s
Contact timing
Contact resistance
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Non-switching : DC50 V 100 mA
Switching : DC12 V 100 mA
Minimum : DC20 mV 1 mA
Non-shorting
70 mΩ maximum
100 MΩ minimum (DC500 V)
AC500 V, 60 s